IFSC3232DB-02
www.vishay.com Vishay Dale
Revision: 15-Aug-2024 1 Document Number: 34640
For technical questions, contact: magnetics@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Shielded, SMD, Ferrite Power Inductors
LINKS TO ADDITIONAL RESOURCES

(mΩ)
DCR MAX.
25 °C
(mΩ)
HEAT RATING
CURRENT DC TYP.
IDC
(A) (1)
SATURATION
CURRENT DC TYP.
ISAT
(A) (2)
SRF
MIN.
(MHz)
IFSC3232DBERR82N02 0.82 30.0 8 10 6.9 16 94
IFSC3232DBER1R0N02 1 30.0 8 10 6.9 14 89
IFSC3232DBER1R2N02 1.2 30.0 10 13 6.2 14 59
IFSC3232DBER1R5N02 1.5 30.0 10 13 6.2 11 67
IFSC3232DBER2R0N02 2 30.0 12 16 5.6 10 43
IFSC3232DBER2R2N02 2.2 30.0 12 16 5.6 8 41
IFSC3232DBER3R0N02 3 30.0 14 18 5.2 7 32
IFSC3232DBER3R3N02 3.3 30.0 17 22 4.8 7 27
IFSC3232DBER3R6N02 3.6 30.0 17 22 4.8 8.5 30
IFSC3232DBER3R9N02 3.9 30.0 17 22 4.8 6.5 26
IFSC3232DBER4R7N02 4.7 30.0 19 25 4.5 6.5 24
IFSC3232DBER5R1N02 5.1 30.0 19 25 4.4 5.4 22
IFSC3232DBER5R6N02 5.6 30.0 21 27 4.2 6.9 24
IFSC3232DBER6R2N02 6.2 30.0 21 27 4.2 5.1 20
IFSC3232DBER6R8M02 6.8 20.0 24 31 4 5.2 20
IFSC3232DBER8R2M02 8.2 20.0 26 34 3.8 4.8 17
IFSC3232DBER100M02 10 20.0 29 38 3.6 4.1 15
IFSC3232DBER120M02 12 20.0 41 53 3 4 13
IFSC3232DBER150M02 15 20.0 47 61 2.8 3.4 12
IFSC3232DBER180M02 18 20.0 53 69 2.6 3.1 11
IFSC3232DBER220M02 22 20.0 69 90 2.3 2.7 9.5
IFSC3232DBER270M02 27 20.0 78 101 2.2 2.5 9.2
IFSC3232DBER330M02 33 20.0 97 126 2 2.4 7.8
IFSC3232DBER360M02 36 20.0 102 133 1.9 2.3 7.8
IFSC3232DBER390M02 39 20.0 107 139 1.9 2.2 7.8
IFSC3232DBER430M02 43 20.0 113 147 1.8 2.2 7.8
IFSC3232DBER470M02 47 20.0 136 177 1.7 2 6.4
IFSC3232DBER510M02 51 20.0 142 185 1.6 1.9 6.4
IFSC3232DBER560M02 56 20.0 148 192 1.6 1.7 6.4
IFSC3232DBER620M02 62 20.0 182 237 1.4 1.6 6.4
IFSC3232DBER680M02 68 20.0 196 255 1.4 1.6 4.9
IFSC3232DB-02
www.vishay.com Vishay Dale
Revision: 15-Aug-2024 2 Document Number: 34640
For technical questions, contact: magnetics@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Notes
• All test data is referenced to 25 °C ambient
• Test condition: 100 kHz, 1 V
• Operating temperature range -40 °C to +125 °C
(1) DC current (A) that will cause an approximate ΔT of 40 °C
(2) DC current (A) that will cause L0 to drop approximately 30 %
IFSC3232DBER750M02 75 20.0 211 274 1.3 1.5 4.9
IFSC3232DBER820M02 82 20.0 225 293 1.2 1.4 4.9
IFSC3232DBER910M02 91 20.0 272 354 1.1 1.3 4.9
IFSC3232DBER101M02 100 20.0 290 377 1.1 1.3 4.2
IFSC3232DBER121M02 120 20.0 334 434 1 1.1 3.5
IFSC3232DBER151M02 150 20.0 410 533 0.94 1.2 3.5
IFSC3232DBER181M02 180 20.0 520 676 0.92 1.15 3.5
IFSC3232DBER221M02 220 20.0 599 779 0.88 0.94 3.5
IFSC3232DBER331M02 330 20.0 889 1156 0.7 0.75 2.8
IFSC3232DBER471M02 470 20.0 1250 1625 0.6 0.7 2.1
DIMENSIONS in inches [millimeters]
DESCRIPTION
IFSC3232DB-02 100 μH ± 20 % ER e3
MODEL INDUCTANCE VALUE INDUCTANCE TOLERANCE PACKAGE CODE JEDEC® LEAD (Pb)-FREE STANDARD